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T945
T946
T947
T948
T949
T950
T951
T952
T953
T954
T955
T956
T957
T958
T959
T960
T961
T962
T963

Dual Horns 14 T964
Barafon 12 T965
steel Bell 12 T966
Marimba 15 T967
Electric vipraphone 15 T968
soft Accord 15 T969
steel Bell 13 T970
Tenor sax 15 T971
ElectoricGiutar (clean) 15 T 72
soft clav. 15 T973
Bari & Tenor 14 T974
Attack Harp 13 T975
chorus Guitar. 14 T976
shanai 15 T977
Reed organ 14 T978
Bodhran 14 T979
Jungle Bass 14 T980
Tsu aru 14 T981
shanai 16 T982

Bag pipe 16
viola Attack 15
steel Bell 14
crystal 15
Bright string 15
Reed Horn 14
Guitar pinch 15
oct Harp 15
Twin Bones 15
chorus Guitar. 15
Bari & Tenor 15
Tenor sax 16
Indian Flute 15
Bodhran 15
shamisen 16
Attack Harp 14
Barafon 13
Jungle Bass 15
Tron Flute 14

R001
R002
R003
R004
R005
R006
R007
R008
R009
R01 0
R011
R012
R013
R014
R015
R01 6
R017
R018
R01 9
R020
R021
R022
R023
R024
R025
R026
R027
R028
R029
R030
R031
R032
R033
R034
R035
R036
R037
R038
R039

8Beat 1
8Beat 2
8Beat 3
8Beat 4
8Beat 5
8Beat 6
8Beat 7
8Beat 8
8Beat 9
8Beat 1 0
8Beat 11
8Beat 12
8Beat 13
8Beat 14
8Beat 15
8Beat 1 6
8Beat 17
8Beat 18
1 6Beat 1
1 6Beat 2
1 6Beat 3
1 6Beat 4
1 6Beat 5
1 6Beat 6
1 6Beat 7
1 6Beat 8
Pop 1
Pop 2
Pop 3
Pop 4
Pop 5
Pop 6
Pop 7
Pop 8
Pop 9
Pop 10
Pop 11
Pop 12
Pop 13

R040
R041
R042
R043
R044
R045
R046
R047
R048
R049
R050
R051
R052
R053
R054
R055
R056
R057
R058
R059
R060
R061
R062
R063
R064
R065
R066
R067
R068
R069
R070
R071
R072
R073
R074
R075
R076
R077
R078

Pop 14
Pop Bolero
Pop BossaNova
pop waltz
Pop Dance
Motown
British Pop 1
British Pop 2
British Pop 3
Guitar Pop
S Ow Pop
5o S Pop
80 S Pop
RocK 1
RocK 2
RocK 3
RocK 4
50'S RocK
60'S RocK 1
60'S RocK 2
70'S RocK
80'S RocK
Big RocK
power RocK
Dark RocK
Jazz RocK
soft RocK
Pop RocK 1
Pop RocK 2
Funky RocK 1
Funky RocK 2
Ballad RocK
Folk RocK
slow RocK 1
slow RocK 2
slow RocK 3
slow RocK 4
RocK&Roll 1
RocK&Roll 2

T983
T984
T985
T986
T987
T988
T989
T99o
T991
T992
T993
T994
T995
T996
T997
T998
T999
T00o

R079
R080
R081
R082
R083
R084
R085
R086
R087
R088
R089
R09o
R091
R092
R093
R094
R095
R096
R097
R098
R099
R100
R101
R102
R103
R104
R105
R106
R107
R108
R109
R110
R111
R112
R113
R114
R115
R116
R117

Attack Harp 15
koto 17
Reed organ 15
Attack clav. 15
clavi 15
Dual Horns 15
steel Bell 15
slow violin 15
soft santur 15
Barafon 14
organ Flute 15
castanets 15
Guitar pinch 16
Tron Flute 15
Tsugaru 15
Reed Horn 15
Barafon 15
ElectoricGiutar (clean) 16

shuffle 1
shuffle 2
Boogie 1
Boogie 2
Boogie 3
Twist
Ballad 1
Ballad 2
Ballad 3
Ballad 4
Ballad 5
soul Ballad
6/8 Ballad
Acoustic Ballad
colour Ballad
Guitar Ballad
piano Bal lad
organ Ballad
Groove 1
Groove 2
Groove 3
Groove 4
Groove 5
Groove 6
Groove 7
Groove 8
Groove 9
piano 1
piano 2
piano 3
piano 4
piano 5
piano 6
piano 7
piano 8
piano 9
piano 1 0
unplugged 1
unplugged 2

T375
T376
T377
T378
T379
T380
T381
T382
T383
T384
T385
T386
T387
T388
T389
T390
T391
T392
T393
T394
T395
T396
T397
T398
T399
T400
T401
T402
T403
T404
T405
T406
T407
T408
T409
T410
T411
T412
T413
T414
T415
T416
T417
T418
T419
T420
T421
T422
T423
T424
T425
T426
T427
T428
T429
T430
T431
T432
T433
T434
T435
T436
T437
T438

Bag pipe 6
clavi 7
Hard vibe 7
kawala 7
shanai 3
suona 6
Jungle Bass 4
Grow Guitar 7
Bag pipe 7
crystal 4
Guitar pinch 5
woodblock 8
soft sax 7
Attack Barafon 5
Barafon 6
organ Flute 4
Mute Barafon 9
shanai 4
soft clav. 3
oct Harp 5
Tron Flute 5
Bright string 3
Jazz organ 9
Mute Barafon 10
slow violin 2
soft sax 8
English Horn 6
Reed Horn 4
Indian Flute 8
castanets 4
English Horn 7
Tron Flute 6
English Horn 8
Hard Barsoon 4
Dulcimer 6
xylophone 6
Mute Barafon 11
Nay 9
Mute Barafon 12
Dual Horns 7
kawala 8
soft clav. 4
Hard Barsoon 5
Dulcimer 7
soft Accord 6
church Bells 5
shamisen 7
synth Harpsi. 4
crystal 5
kawala 9
Dual Horns 8
clavi 8
Electric vipraphone 7
castanets 5
Tenor sax 5
Tenor sax 6
Didgeridoo 10
kalimba 7
English Horn 9
Guitar pinch 6
Hard vibe 8
Mute Barafon 13
Tenor sax 7
Bag pipe 8

T439
T440
T441
T442
T443
T444
T445
T446
T447
T448
T449
T450
T451
T452
T453
T454
T455
T456
T457
T458
T459
T460
T461
T462
T463
T464
T465
T466
T467
T468
T469
T470
T471
T472
T473
T474
T475
T476
T477
T478
T479
T480
T481
T482
T483
T484
T485
T486
T487
T488
T489
T490
T491
T492
T493
T494
T495
T496
T497
T498
T499
T500
T501
T502

shanai 5
English Horn 10
Didgeridoo 11
organ Flute 5
Attack Barafon 6
Jungle Bass 5
Barafon 7
soft santur 6
slow violin 3
Hard Barsoon 6
Didgeridoo 12
kalimba 8

T503
T504
T505
T506
T507
T508
T509
T510
T511
T512
T513
T514

Electoric Giutar (clean) 3T515
Dulcimer 8
Reed Horn 5
Bodhran 5
soft sax 9
Mute Barafon 14
Guitar pinch 7
wind organ 7
Guitar pinch 8
Indian Flute 9
Bag pipe 9
crystal 6
Twin Bones 6
crystal 7
soft Guitar 8
Guitar pinch 9
Attack clav. 6
Bodhran 6
suona 7
chorus Guitar. 3
slow violin 4
clavi 9
castanets 6
slow violin 5
Jazz organ 10
Jazz organ 11
Electric vipraphone 8
Bodhran 7
steel Bell 2
synth Harpsi. 5
Marimba 6
Marimba 7
Attack Barafon 7
castanets 7
Hard vibe 9
Tron Flute 7
softAccord 7
shanai 6
woodblock 9
soft sax 10
slow violin 6
soft sax 11
chorus Guitar. 4
Attack clav. 7
Reed organ 2
viola Attack 4
koto 7
Tsugaru 8
Bag pipe 10
Attack clav. 8
Tron Flute 8
Marimba 8

T516
T517
T518
T519
T520
T521
T522
T523
T524
T525
T526
T527
T528
T529
T530
T531
T532
T533
T534
T535
T536
T537
T538
T539
T540
T541
T542
T543
T544
T545
T546
T547
T548
T549
T550
T551
T552
T553
T554
T555
T556
T557
T558
T559
T560
T561
T562
T563
T564
T565
T566

Bag pipe 11
Hard Barsoon 7
Mute Barafon 15
soft sax 12
Attack clav. 9
Jazz organ 12
soft Guitar 9
Didgeridoo 13
Bright string4
Electoric Giutar (clean) 4
Tsugaru 9
Nay 10
Reed Horn 6
Didgeridoo 14
soft clav. 5
soft sax 13
Reed organ 3
steel Bell 3
clavi 10
wind organ 8
synth Harpsi. 6
Bari & Tenor 5
steel Bell 4
soft sax 14
castanets 8
Didgeridoo 15
soft sax 15
Mute Barafon 16
soft Guitar 10
soft Accord 8
wind organ 9
Didgeridoo 16
ElectoricGiutar (clean) 5
English Horn 11
soft sax 16
soft Guitar 11
Hard Barsoon 8
kalimba 9
koto 8
soft clav. 6
xylophone 7
soft clav. 7
church Bells 6
kawala 10
Didgeridoo 17
kalimba 10
castanets 9
Didgeridoo 18
Bodhran 8
English Horn 12
Hard vibe 10
Bodhran 9
Indian Flute 10
Dulcimer 9
soft clav. 8
viola Attack 5
Attack Harp
Mute Barafon 17
Tenor sax 8
Twin Bones 7
chorus Guitar. 6
shanai 7
kalimba 11
Jungle Bass 6





R31 0
R311
R312
R313
R314
R315
R31 6
R317
R318
R31 9
R320
R321
R322
R323
R324
R325
R326
R327
R328
R329
R330
R331
R332
R333
R334
R335
R336
R337
R338
R339
R340
R341
R342
R343
R344
R345
R346
R347
R348
R349
R350
R351
R352
R353
R354
R355
R356
R357
R358
R359
R360
R361
R362
R363
R364
R365
R366
R367
R368
R369
R370
R371
R372
R373

Bhajan R374
Hip HoP Groove R375
chart Pop1 R376
organ Groove R377
chart Pop2 R378
New R&B R379
POP R&B R380
chart R&B R381
Modern shuffle R382
Blues RocK R383
Dream Dance R384
Us chart Hit R385
soul R&B R386
R&B Soul Ballad R387
Euro Hip HoP R388
Trip HoP R389
biza 2004 R390
Mod Big Band shfl R391
Modern Big Band R392
Pop Gtr Ballad R393
biza 2002 R394
Euro Trance R395
6-8 Trance R396
Latin DJ'S R397
Bomba R398
chillout cafe R399
70's Glam piano R400
French House R401
English waltz R402
8 Beat Ballad1 R403
club House R404
House2 R405
Jazz Gtr club R406
Modern Jazz R407
Acoustic Jazz R408
cool Jazz Ballad R409
Modern Jazz Bld R410
Easy Listening R411
Bebop R412
orch Big Band1 R413
Big Band Fast1 R414
orchestra swing1 R415
orc,hestra swing2 R416

Jazz waltz Med R418
Mariachi waltz R419
US March R420
Guitar Rumba R421
slow Blues R422
Jazz waltz Fast R423
70's country Pop R424
Dixieland R425
40's Big Band R426
Easy country R427
country Hits R428
country 8 Beat R429
sci-fi March R430
Tap Dance swing R431
orchestral Bolero R432
Gospel sisters R433
Italian waltz R434
6-8 March R435
Bluegrass R436
Mod cntry Bld1 R437

scand country1
scand country2
scand shuffle
worship slow
Disco Teens
scand Bugg
Rock cha cha
organ swing
secret service
Animation Bld
christmas waltz
Movie swing
Movie Ballad
Bubblegum Pop
RocK & Roll shfI2
west coast Pop
classic 16 Beat
Jazz POP
kool shuffle
8 Beat Ballad2
chillout
1 6 Beat Ballad1
Epic Ballad
Easy Ballad
cuban son
Bachata2
Forro
70's chart Ballad
Romantic Ballad
90's cool Ballad
Alp Ballad1
Alp Ballad2
E Ballad
unplugged 9
Pop Ballad
Pop New Age
8 Beat Modern
country Ballad1
Love song
Modern country Pop
Electro Pop
Acoustic Ballad 2
piano Ballad 1
R&B Ballad
RocK Ballad
slow & Easy
Analog Ballad
slow RocK 5
slow RocK 6
slow RocK 7
slow soul
8 Beat Adria
classic piano
80's EP Ballad
80's BoY Band
country Ballad2
country Two step
country 6
country 7
Finger pickin
country Brothers
New country
Brisk country
70 S Chart cntry

R438
R439
R440
R441
R442
R443
R444
R445
R446
R447
R448
R449
R450
R451
R452
R453
R454
R455
R456
R457
R458
R459
R460
R461
R462
R463
R464
R465
R466
R467
R468
R469
R470
R471
R472
R473
R474
R475
R476
R477
R478
R479
R480
R481
R482
R483
R484
R485
R486
R487
R488
R489
R490
R491
R492
R493
R494
R495
R496
R497
R498
R499
R500
R501

Hoedown
country shuffle
waltz2
cha cha2
Rumba2
Jive2
pasodoble
samba1
samba2
schlager RocK 1
schlager RocK2
Foxtrot2
viennese waltz
Tango2
Tango3
German waltz
carnival
organ samba
Reel
Gay Gordons
scand waltz
60's Rock style
standard RocK
Bri t RocK Pop
60 S Vintage RocK
chart Rock shfl
60's Pop RocK
RocK Billy
RocK Boogie
Latin cha cha
Rock classical
Rock shuffle

RocK n Roll 1
RocK'n Roll 2
straight RocK
Jazz RocK2
Fast Gospel
Folk RocK2
skiffle
Funk Pop RocK
contemp RocK
Acoustic RocK
50's Pop2
cool Pop
Groovy Pop

S Vintage Pop
8 S Pop2
Rap Pop
Pop RocK 3

70's soul
Funk
16 Beat shuffle
Twist2
British Pop 4
British Pop 5
Hard RocK1
Hard RocK2
Fusion2
Fusion3
Funk shuffl 1
Funk shuffl 2
Fusion shuffl 1

T119
T120

T001 AcousticGrandpiano T057 Trumpet T121
T002 BrightAcousticpiano TO58 Trombone T122

T003 ElectricGrandpiano
T004 Honky-tonkpiano TO61 French Horn T125
T005 Rhodes piano TO62 Brass section T126

T006 chorusedpiano
T007 Harpsichord T065 soprano sax T129
T008 clavichord T066 Alto sax T130

T009 celesta
T010 Glockenspiel T069 oboe T133
T011 Music box T 70 English Horn T134

T012 vibraphone TO72 C arinet T136
T013 Marimba T 73 piccolo T137
T014 xylophone
T015 Tubular Bell TO76 pan Flute T140
T016 Dulcimer T 77 Botte Blow T141
T017 Drawbar organ TO

O
78
g shai

ku
ihachi

T142

T019 Rockorgan T081 Lead 1 (square) T145
T020 churchorgan TO

O
82

l
ead 2 (saw

iii
tooth

i
) T146

T021 Reedorgan TO84 Lead4 (chiff lead) T148
T022 Accordion T085 Lead 5 (charang) T149

T024 TangoAccordion TO88 lead 8 bass+iead) T152
1

T025 AcousticGuitar(nylon) T089 pad 1 (new age) T153
T026 AcousticGuitar(steel) TO

O
O
1

pad 2 (wa
i
rm) T154

T027 ElectricGuitar(jazz) Tog2 pad 4 (choir) T156
T028 ElectricGuitar(clean) T093 pad 5 (bowed) T157
T029 ElectricGuitar(muted) TOO

4 pad (me
itallc)

T158
T030 overdrivenGuitar TO96 pad 8 (sweep) T16o
T031 DistortionGuitar TO97 FX 1 (rain) T161
T032 Guitar Harmonics T098 FX 2 (soundtrack) T162

T033 Acoustic Bass T100 FX4 (atmosphere) T164
T034 Electric Bass(finger) T101 FX 5 (brightness) T165
T035 Electric Bass(pick) T102 FX 6 (goblins) T166

T036 Fretless Bass T104 FX8 (scif
T037 slap Bass1 T105 sitar T169
T038 slap Bass2 T106 Banjo T170

T039 synth Bass1 T108 koto T172
T040 synth Bass2 T109 kalimba T173
T041 violin
T042 viola T112 shanai T176
T043 cello T113 Tinkle Bell T177
T044 contrabass T1

1
1
1
4 Agog

i
o T178

T055 synth voice T117 Taiko Drum T181
T056 orchestra Hit T118 Melodic Tom T182

synth Drum
Reverse cymbal
Guitar Fret Noise
Breath Noise
seashore
Bird Tweet
Telephone Ring
Helicopter
Applause
Gunshot
yong Gin
zheng
zhong Ruan
pi pa
Big souna
souna
Er Hu
yue Hu
Di zi
Bong Di
koto 2
Qu Di
Jungle Bass
koto 3
Marimba 2
Tsugaru
kawala
Attack clav.
crystal
Bright string
clavi 2
chorus Guitar.
Barafon
Jazz organ
Indian Flute
Mute Barafon
Dual Horns
Electoric Giutar (clean)2
clavi 3
soft sax
Electric vipraphone
Didgeridoo
Barafon 2
Tubular Bells 2
soft Accord
Barafon 3
clavi 4
Nay
oct Harp
Attack Barafon
clavi 5
kalimba 2
Tsugaru 2
shamisen 2
woodblock 2
crystal 2
shamisen 3
synth Harpsi.
Jazz organ 2
viola Attack
viola Attack 2
Hard Barsoon
Mute Barafon 2
Bodhran

T059 Tuba T123
T060 Muted Trumpet T124

T063 synth Brass 1 T127
T064 synth Brass 2 T128

T067 Tenorsax T131
T068 Baritone sax T132

T071 Bassoon T135

T103 FX 7 (echoes) T167
T168

T107 shamisen T171

T045 Tremolostrings

T018 percussiveorgan

T023 Harmonica TO
O
8 lead 6 tv

ioice)
T15o

T Pad 3 (po ysynth) T155

T099 FX3 (crystal) T163

T 83 ead 3 (ca ope ead) T147

T 87 ead 7 (ffths) T15

T 5 pad 7 (hao) T15

70 S Ranking country R417

RocK
, Pop

60 S Soul
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R897
R898
R899
R90o
R901
R902
R903
R904
R905
R906
R907
R908
R909
R91 0
R911
R912
R913
R914
R91 5
R91 6
R917
R918
R91 9
R920
R921
R922

organ cha cha2
organ Quick step2
cat Groove3
Dixie Jazz2
Medium Jazz2
Jazz Big Band2
Jazz club2
Ragtime3
Big Band shuff e 10
Big Band shuff e 11
Big Band shuff e 12
Fast Band 6
Fast Band 7
German waltz2
carnival3
organ samba3
Reel3
Gay Gordons3
scand waltz2
pop classics3
Live 8 Beat3
power RocK5
Acoustic RocK5
cool 8 Beat4
uptempo 8Beat3
90's RocK Ballad3

R923
R924
R925
R926
R927
R928
R929
R930
R931
R932
R933
R934
R935
R936
R937
R938
R939
R940
R941
R942
R943
R944
R945
R946
R947
R948

chart Rock shfl4
Brit Pop4
Brazilian samba3
Bri t Pop swing4

Fast Bossa4
6o S Guitar Pop4

90's Guitar Pop2
soft RocK3
chart Guita rpop2
Guijira4
Easy Listening3
Bebop2
rch Big Band3

B g Band Fast4
orchestra swing6
orchestra swing7
Rock cha cha4
organ swing2
secret service2
Animation BId2
christmas waltz2
Frankly soul2
Jazz Funk2
classic Big Band2

R949
R950
R951
R952
R953
R954
R955
R956
R957
R958
R959
R960
R961
R962
R963
R964
R965
R966
R967
R968
R969
R970
R971
R972

French Jazz4
Jump Jive2
Mod Big Band shf14
Modern Big Band4
Pop Gtr Ballad2
biza 2002 2
Euro Trance4
6-8 Trance2
Latin DJ's2
Bomba2
chillout cafe3
70's Glam piano2
French House3
English waltz2
8 Beat Ballad3
club House2
House3
Jazz Gtr club3
Modern Jazz4
Acoustic Jazz2
cool Jazz Ballad2
Modern Jazz Bld2
Modern Pop Bld2
soul R&B2

S001
S002
S003
S004
S005
S006
S007
S008

S009
S010
S011
S012
S013
S014
S015
S016
S017
S018
S019
S020
S021
S022
S023
S024
S025
S026

ChopinFantasieImpromptu
ChopinNoctume
ChopinPetitChien
ChopinChansonDeL'adieu
ChopinNocturne
ChopinBlackkeys
Chopin-Valseop.64no.2
Beethoven-PianoSonateop.
13"Pathetique"2nd mov
BeethovenForElise
BeethovenMondscheinSonate
BeethovenMinuetInG
BeethovenMarciaAllaTurca

S027
S028
S029
S030
S031
S032
S033
S034
S035
S036
S037
S038
S039

Beethovenpianosonataop.49-21stmov S040
BeethovenEcossaise
MozartTwinkleTwinkleLittleStar
MozartTurkishMarch
MozartSonate
MozartMenuett
BachWaltzInAMino
BachMenuett
BachTheWell-TemperedClavier
BachBourree
BachInvention
SchubertMilitaryMarches
SchubertMonentsMusicaux
SchumannTraumerei

S041
S042
S043
S044
S045
S046
S047
S048
S049
S050
S051
S052
S053

SchumannFrohlicherLandmann
SchumannSicilienne
RichardBalladePourAdeline
RichardPingPongSousLesArbres
RichardACommeAmour
Richard MariageD'amour
Mendelssohn Jagerliedop.19b-3
MendelssohnFrühlingslied
HaydnLittleSerenade
PachelbelCanonInD
BadarzewskaMaiden'sPrayer
LisztLiebestraume
Tchaikovsky-Dansedesmirlitons
OestenDolly'sDreamingAwakening
DvorakHumoresque
Joplin TheEntertainer
DebussyLaFilleauxCheveuxdeLin
DebussyAeabesque
DubessyClairDelune
L-C.DaquinLeCoucou
KarlBohmTheFountain
BurgmüllerPastorale
KorsakovBumblebee
Haydn-Sunrise
Czerny599No.001
Czerny599No.002
Czerny599No.003

60 S 8 Beat3

70 S 8 Beat2


